使用说明书
注 意
请核对产品外包装，产品标签的型号、规格是否与
订货合同一致。
本产品安装、使用前应仔细阅读本说明书，若有疑
问，请与本公司联系。
严禁私自拆装仪表，防止仪表失效或发生故障。
SISPD-PDCH-04B

   Step 2: Connect SPD wires/cables to the corresponding
terminals.
Model designations
F-48 -  □   □
2:  2-Wire
3:  3-Wire
4:  4-Wire
N:
M: M20 1.5
1/2"NPT
x
G1/2"
G3/4"
X: 3/4"NPT(custom-made)
Y: (custom-made)
Z: (custom-made)
Safty Certification
Main features:
(1).Conveniently installed on spare screwed holes of protected devices.
(2).Paralleled with signal cables of protected devices.
(3).Protecting 2-wire, 3-wire, 4-wire field devices.
Function principle diagram
Yellow Green
Red
Black
Red
Black
Yellow Green
Blue
Black
Yellow Green
Blue
Red
Gray
Maintenance
75mm
15mm
2
2
m
m
2
7
m
m
75mm
15mm
Note: Red, black, blue and gray wire size 32/0.178 (0.81
2 mm , 18AWG), length 240mm.
2Yellow Green Wire size 26/0.254 (1.32mm ,  16AWG),
length 240mm.
SUPCON GROUP CO.,LTD.
All rights reserved by SUPCON
Address:No. 309 Liuhe Road, Puyan Street, Binjiang District,
Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China, 310052.
Tel：+86-571-86667888, +86-571-86667729
Fax：0571-86667711
1. Check if the connections are correct and tight before powering
on SPD.
2. SPD’s quality is well controlled and strictly inspected before
delivery. If non-functional ones are found during operation, please
contact us early enough.